DC/DC Converter – V2-S, V2-SH
1 WATT
Dual Split Output
FEATURES
● 1000 Vdc Isolation
● Up to 3000 Vdc Isolation
● 7 Pin SIL Package
● Low Ripple and Noise
● Regulated
● Non-conductive Black Plastic Case
● MTBF > 2 MHours
Model Number Input
Vdc
Output
Vdc
Output
Current
(mA)
Efficiency
@FL (%)
V2-0505S 05 5,5 100,100 65
V2-1205S 12 5,5 100,100 67
V2-1505S 15 5,5 100,100 67
V2-2405S 24 5,5 100,100 69
V2-0505SH 05 5,5 100,100 65
V2-1205SH 12 5,5 100,100 67
V2-1505SH 15 5,5 100,100 67
V2-2405SH 24 5,5 100,100 69
1. Suffix “H” means 3 KV Isolation.
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS & PIN CONNECTIONS
Notes: 1. All dimensions are typical in millimeters (inches).  Tolerance x.xx = ± 0.25 (± 0.01)
 www.schmid-m.com                     DC/DC Converter